DURA-CON
All-Plastic Strip Connectors
Metal Shell Mil-C-83513 Connectors
Terminal Blocks Microedge
.050" D-microminiature
5
5-1
Dura-Con

Solder Cup/Wire
D-Microminiature - Metal Shell
Ordering Information
M83513/04 - A 03 C
Connector Type
01 - Metal Shell D Plugs with
Solder Cup Termination
02 - Metal Shell D Sockets with
Solder Cup Termination
03 - Metal Shell D Plugs
with Wire Leads
04 - Metal Shell D Sockets
with Wire Leads
Insert Arrangements
(No. of Contacts)
A = 9
B = 15
C = 21
D = 25
E = 31
F = 37
G = 51
H = 100
Shell Finish
C = Cadmium
N = Electroless Nickel
Wire Type (Use only for /03 & /04, otherwise omit)
01 - M22759/11-26-9, 18 inches, White (see note below)
02 - M22759/11-26-9, 36 inches, White (see note below)
03 - M22759/11-26-( ), 18 inches, Color Coded (see note below)
04 - M22759/11-26-( ), 36 inches, Color Coded (see note below)
05 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 0.5 inch, Gold-Plated
06 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 1.0 inch, Gold-Plated
07 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 0.5 inch, Tin-Plated
08 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 1.0 inch, Tin-Plated
09 - M22759/33-26-9, 18 inches, White
10 - M22759/33-26-9, 36 inches, White
11 - M22759/33-26-( ), 18 inches, Color Coded
12 - M22759/33-26-( ), 36 inches, Color Coded
13 - M22759/11-26-9, 72 inches, White
14 - M22759/11-26-( ), 72 inches, Color Coded
15 - M22759/33-26-9, 72 inches, White
16 - M22759/33-26-( ), 72 inches, Color Coded
Note: See page 5-31 for M83513 mounting hardware.
Contact Arrangements
(Face view of pin insert)
(Use reverse order for socket side)
Metal Shell
5-22
5
Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
Dura-Con
High Reliability
MIL-C-83513
.050" (1.27mm) Density
Solder Cup/Wire
D-Microminiature - Metal Shell
A B Max. (Plug) C D E F Max.
Min. (Socket) + .010" (.254)
No. ± .010" (.254) - .018" (.457) ± .005" (.127) ± .010" (.254)
of Contacts in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
9 Plug .775 19.68 .3338 8.48 .390 9.91 .565 14.35 .298 7.57 .270 6.68
9 Socket .775 19.68 .3342 8.49 .390 9.91 .565 14.35 .298 7.57 .270 6.68
15 Plug .925 23.50 .4838 12.29 .540 13.72 .715 18.16 .298 7.57 .270 6.68

Solder Cup/Wire
D-Microminiature - Plastic
Ordering Information
M83513/06-A 04
Connector Type
06 - Plastic Shell Plugs with
Solder Cup Termination
07 - Plastic Shell Sockets with
Solder Cup Termination
08 - Plastic Shell Plugs
with Wire Leads
09 - Plastic Shell Sockets
with Wire Leads
Insert Arrangements
(No. of Contacts)
A = 9
B = 15
C = 21
D = 25
E = 31
F = 37
G = 51
Wire Type (Use only for /08 & /09, otherwise omit)
01 - M22759/11-26-9, 18 inches, White
02 - M22759/11-26-9, 36 inches, White
03 - M22759/11-26-( ), 18 inches, Color Coded
04 - M22759/11-26-( ), 36 inches, Color Coded
05 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 0.5 inch, Gold-Plated
06 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 1.0 inch, Gold-Plated
07 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 0.5 inch, Tin-Plated
08 - QQ-W-343, 25 AWG, 1.0 inch, Tin-Plated
09 - M22759/33-26-9, 18 inches, White
10 - M22759/33-26-9, 36 inches, White
11 - M22759/33-26-( ), 18 inches, Color Coded
12 - M22759/33-26-( ), 36 inches, Color Coded
13 - M22759/11-26-9, 72 inches, White
14 - M22759/11-26-( ), 72 inches, Color Coded
15 - M22759/33-26-9, 72 inches, White
16 - M22759/33-26-( ), 72 inches, Color Coded
Note: See page 5-31 for M83513 mounting hardware.
Contact Arrangements
(Face view of pin insert)
(Use reverse order for socket side)
Plastic Shell
5-25
Dura-Con
High Reliability
MIL-C-83513
.050" (1.27mm) Density
Solder Cup/Wire/PCB
D-Microminiature - Plastic
A B Max. (Plug) C D E F Max.
Min. (Socket) +.010" (.254)
No. ±.010" (.254) -.018" (.457) ±.005" (.127) ±.010" (.254)
of Contacts in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
9 Plug .778 19.76 .2918 7.41 .398 10.11 .565 14.35 .208 5.28 .173 4.39
9 Socket .778 19.76 .2922 7.42 .398 10.11 .565 14.35 .208 5.28 .173 4.39
15 Plug .928 23.57 .4418 11.22 .548 13.92 .715 18.16 .208 5.28 .173 4.39

(Face view of pin insert)
(Use reverse order for socket side)
Ordering Information
Terminal Block
M83513/10 - C 02 CN
Connector Description
10 = Plug, 9-37 Pos., Narrow Profile, Rt. Angle
11 = Plug, 51 Pos., Narrow Profile, Rt. Angle
12 = Plug, 100 Pos., Narrow Profile, Rt. Angle
13 = Socket, 9-37 Pos., Narrow Profile, Rt. Angle
14 = Socket, 51 Pos., Narrow Profile, Rt. Angle
15 = Socket, 100 Pos., Narrow Profile, Rt. Angle
16 = Plug, 9-37 Pos., Std. Profile, Rt. Angle
17 = Plug, 51 Pos., Std. Profile, Rt. Angle
18 = Plug, 100 Pos., Std. Profile, Rt. Angle
19 = Socket, 9-37 Pos., Std. Profile, Rt. Angle
20 = Socket, 51 Pos., Std. Profile, Rt. Angle
21 = Socket, 100 Pos., Std. Profile, Rt. Angle
22 = Plug, 9-37 Pos., Straight Mount
23 = Plug, 51 Pos., Straight Mount
24 = Plug, 100 Pos., Straight Mount
25 = Socket, 9-37 Pos., Straight Mount
26 = Socket, 51 Pos., Straight Mount
27 = Socket, 100 Pos., Straight Mount
Hardware
N = No Jackpost
P = Jackpost Attached
Shell Finish
C = Cadmium
N = Electroless Nickel
Termination Length
01 = 0.109
02 = 0.140
03 = 0.172
Insert Arrangement Length
(No. of Contacts)
A = 9
B = 15
C = 21
D = 25
E = 31
F = 37
G = 51
H = 100
5-28
5
Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
Dura-Con
High Reliability
MIL-C-83513
.050" (1.27mm) Density
Solder Cup/Wire/PCB
D-Microminiature
A B C F
No. of Max. ± .007 (0.18) ± .005 (0.13) Max.
Contacts in mm in mm in mm in mm
9 Plug 1.390 35.31 1.150 29.21 .565 14.35 .465 11.81
9 Socket 1.390 35.31 1.150 29.21 .565 14.35 .465 11.81
15 Plug 1.540 39.12 1.300 33.02 .715 18.16 .465 11.81
15 Socket 1.540 39.12 1.300 33.02 .715 18.16 .465 11.81
21 Plug 1.690 42.93 1.450 36.83 .865 21.97 .465 11.81
21 Socket 1.690 42.93 1.450 36.83 .865 21.97 .465 11.81
25 Plug 1.790 45.47 1.550 39.37 .965 24.51 .465 11.81
25 Socket 1.790 45.47 1.550 39.37 .965 24.51 .465 11.81
31 Plug 2.040 51.82 1.800 45.72 1.115 28.32 .465 11.81
31 Socket 2.040 51.82 1.800 45.72 1.115 28.32 .465 11.81
37 Plug 2.340 59.44 2.100 53.34 1.265 32.13 .465 11.81
37 Socket 2.340 59.44 2.100 53.34 1.265 32.13 .465 11.81
51 Plug 1.875 47.63 1.600 40.64 1.215 30.86 .565 14.35
51 Socket 1.875 47.63 1.600 40.64 1.215 30.86 .565 14.35
100 Plug 2.780 70.61 2.500 63.50 1.800 45.72 .765 19.43
100 Socket 2.780 70.61 2.500 63.50 1.800 45.72 .765 19.43
G H J K

Solder Cup/Wire/PCB
D-Microminiature
Ordering Information
Military
Type Style Screwhead Thread Part No.
Jackscrew    Low Profile     Recessed Hex     2/56         M83513/5-02
Jackscrew High Profile Recessed Hex 2/56 M83513/5-03
Jackscrew Low Profile Slotted 2/56 M83513/5-05
Jackscrew High Profile Slotted 2/56 M83513/5-06
Jackpost -- -- 2/56 M83513/5-07
Jackscrew Low Profile Hex 4/40* M83513/5-12
Jackscrew High Profile Hex 4/40* M83513/5-13
Jackscrew Low Profile Slotted 4/40* M83513/5-15
Jackscrew High Profile Slotted 4/40* M83513/5-16
Jackpost -- -- 4/40* M83513/5-17
*100 Size Only
Mounting Hardware
5-32Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
FE

Key
Plug with Jackscrew Receptacle with Jackscrew
Ordering Information
DMEB 1-128 P 6 E 2 180
*Indicates Cinch std Option
Lead Length in Inches
Termination,
Color of Finish
1 = White
*2 = Yellow
3 = Tin-Plated
*4 = Gold-Plated (Solid Copper Wire Only)
*5 = Color Coded per MIL-Std. 681, System 1
Wire Type/Termination Style
C = Solid Copper
E = MIL-W-16878/4, 7 Strand
BS = PC Board (Coke Bottle)
BRA = PC Board Right-Angle (Formed to “A” Side)
BRB = PC Board Right-Angle (Formed to “B” Side)
W = PC Board (Claw Foot)
Consult factory if required.
L
.050" (1.27mm) Density
PC Board Mount
Metal Shell
5-38Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
FE
A
TU
RE
S
■ Lightweight.
■ Slim Profile.
■ High-Density Interconnect.
■ High-reliability Dura-Con twist pin contact system for extreme shock &
vibration applications.
■ Optional polarization with guide pins to prevent mismating connectors.
■ Plug & socket available in sizes from 1 to 60 positions.
M
A
TE
RI
A
LS Insulator: UL94V-0 glass-filled polyester
Contacts: Copper alloy
Contact Plating: .000050 in gold
EL
EC
TR
IC
A
L Current Rating: 3 Amps maximum
Withstanding Voltage: 600 VAC @ sea level;
150 VAC @ 70,000 ft.
Contact Resistance: 8 milliohms maximum
EN

* Assembly in socket connector only.
Epoxy
Ordering Information
NOTE: Dimension A is number
of positions less 1
multiplied by .050
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Cinch Connectivity Solutions:
  DCDM-15P6E5-36.0B  DCDM-15S6E5-10.0F  DCDM-15S6E5-24.0B  DCDM-15S6E5-24.0F  DCDM-15S6E5-24.0K
DCDM-15S6E5-36.0B  DCDM-15S6E5-36.0B LPM  DCDM-15S6E5-36.0F  DCDM-15S6E5-36.0K  DCDM-25P6E5-
36.0B  DCDM-25S6E5-24.0B  DCDM-25S6E5-24.0F  DCDM-25S6E5-24.0K  DCDM-15P6E5-18.0B  DCDM-15P6E5-
18.0F  DCDM-15P6E5-18.0K  DCDM-15P6E5-18.0L  DCDM-15P6E5-18.0P  DCDM-15PSB  DCDM-15PSF  DCDM-
15PSK  DCDM-15PSL  DCDM-15PSP  DCDM-15S6E5-18.0B  DCDM-15S6E5-18.0F  DCDM-15S6E5-18.0K  DCDM-
15S6E5-18.0L  DCDM-15S6E5-18.0P  DCDM-15SSB  DCDM-15SSF  DCDM-15SSK  DCDM-15SSL  DCDM-15SSP
DCDM-25P6E5-18.0B  DCDM-25SSF  DCDM-25SSK  DCDM-25SSL  DCDM-25SSP  DCDM-51P6E5-18.0B  DCDM-
51P6E5-18.0F  DCDM-51P6E5-18.0K  DCDM-51P6E5-18.0L  DCDM-51P6E5-18.0P  DCDM-51PSF  DCDM-51PSK
DCDM-51PSL  DCDM-51PSP  DCDM-51S6E5-18.0F  DCDM-51S6E5-18.0K  DCDM-51S6E5-18.0L  DCDM-51S6E5-
18.0P  DCDM-51SSB  DCDM-51SSF  DCDM-25S6E5-36.0B LPM  DCDM-25S6E5-36.0F  DCDM-25S6E5-36.0K
DCDM-51P6E5-36.0B  DCDM-9S6E5-36.0B  DCDM-21S6E5-18.0B  DCDM-21S6E5-18.0F  DCDM-21S6E5-18.0K
DCDM-21S6E5-18.0S  DCDM-21S6E5-24.0F  DCDM-21S6E5-36.0B LPM  DCDM-21S6E5-36.0K  DCDM-51SSK
DCDM-51SSL  DCDM-51SSP  DCDM-9P6E5-18.0B  DCDM-9P6E5-18.0F  DCDM-9P6E5-18.0K  DCDM-9P6E5-18.0L
DCDM-9P6E5-18.0P  DCDM-9PSF  DCDM-9PSK  DCDM-9PSL  DCDM-9PSP  DCDM-9S6E5-18.0B  DCDM-9S6E5-
18.0F  DCDM-9S6E5-18.0K  DCDM-9S6E5-18.0L  DCDM-9S6E5-18.0P  DCDM-9SSF  DCDM-9SSK  DCDM-9SSL
DCDM-9SSP  DCDM-25P6E5-18.0F  DCDM-25P6E5-18.0K  DCDM-25P6E5-18.0L  DCDM-25P6E5-18.0P  DCDM-
25PSB  DCDM-25PSF  DCDM-25PSK  DCDM-25PSL  DCDM-25PSP  DCDM-25S6E5-18.0B  DCDM-25S6E5-18.0F
DCDM-25S6E5-18.0K  DCDM-25S6E5-18.0L  DCDM-25S6E5-18.0P